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Table S1. ADL scores and NEI VFQ-25 overall/subscale scores at the last follow-up 
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Mean (SD) 

ADL scores N/A N/A 100 100 100 95 25 80 85 100 N/A 100 100 95 95 100 100 90 91 (18.6) 

NEI VFQ-25 

Overall score N/A N/A 18.9 9.5 87.3 14 10.2 10.2 13.4 70.8 N/A 65.5 35.6 30.7 40.7 50.8 86.7 64.4 40.6 (27.5) 

General health N/A N/A 50 25 50 50 0 50 25 50 N/A 75 50 50 50 25 75 25 43.3 (19.3) 

General vision N/A N/A 25 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 N/A 50 25 25 50 25 75 50 28.3 (23.9) 

Ocular pain N/A N/A 100 37.5 100 100 100 100 100 100 N/A 100 100 87.5 75 100 75 75 90 (17.2) 

Near activity N/A N/A 16.7 8.3 100 0 0 0 0 83.3 N/A 75 25 16.7 33.3 50 100 66.7 38.3 (36.4) 

Distance activity N/A N/A 8.3 8.3 100 0 0 0 8.3 75 N/A 58.3 16.7 25 25 33.3 91.7 66.7 34.4 (33.6) 

Social function N/A N/A 0 12.5 100 0 0 0 0 87.5 N/A 75 25 25 62.5 87.5 100 87.5 44.2 (40.5) 

Mental health N/A N/A 12.5 12.5 56.3 25 12.5 12.5 31.3 50 N/A 50 37.5 50 31.3 25 62.5 50 34.6 (17.1) 

Role difficulties N/A N/A 37.5 0 87.5 12.5 0 0 0 75 N/A 87.5 62.5 25 12.5 62.5 75 37.5 38.3 (32.7) 

Dependency N/A N/A 8.3 0 66.7 16.7 0 0 8.3 33.3 N/A 50 25 8.3 8.3 0 75 25 21.7 (23.7) 

Driving N/A N/A 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 50 N/A 0 0 25 25 0 100 75 25 (36.5) 

Color vision N/A N/A 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 100 N/A 100 50 25 50 100 100 100 48.3 (45.2) 

Peripheral vision N/A N/A 0 25 100 0 0 0 0 75 N/A 75 25 25 75 75 100 75 43.3 (38.2) 

ADL, Activity of Daily Living; N/A, not available; NEI VFQ-25, National Eye Institute Visual Function Questionnaire 25; SD, Standard deviation. 


